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APPENDIX C: REGIONAL FOCAL SPECIES EXPERTS CONSULTED 
 

Caribou 
o Judy Putera, AK National Park Service (judy_putera@nps.gov) 
o Kyle Joly, AK National Park Service (kyle_joly@nps.gov) 
o Jesika Reimer, AK Natural Heritage Program (jpreimer@uaa.alaska.edu)  
o Dave Gustine, U.S. Geological Survey (dgustine@usgs.gov) 
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 
o Gary Kofinas, University of Alaska Fairbanks (gary.kofinas@alaska.edu)  
o Eric Wald, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (eric_wald@fws.gov) 
o David Klein, University of Alaska Fairbanks (ffdrk@alaska.edu) 
o Jim Herriges, Bureau of Land Management (jherrige@blm.gov) 
o Troy Hegel, Environment Yukon (troy.hegel@gov.yk.ca) 
o Conrad Thiessen, B.C. Government (Conrad.Thiessen@gov.bc.ca)  
o Chris Johnson, University of British Columbia (johnsoch@unbc.ca) 
o Jean Polfus, University of Manitoba (jeanpolfus@gmail.com) 
o Maggie MacCluskie, U.S. National Park Service (kkielland@alaska.edu)  
o Jill Klein, AK Department of Fish & Game (jill.klein@alaska.gov) 

 

Moose 
o Judy Putera, AK National Park Service (judy_putera@nps.gov) 
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 
o Jesika Reimer, AK Natural Heritage Program (jpreimer@uaa.alaska.edu)  
o Mark Bertram, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (mark_bertram@fws.gov)  
o Sophie Czetwertynski, Environment Yukon (Sophie.Czetwertynski@gov.yk.ca)    
o Mike Spindler, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (mark_spindler@fws.gov)  
o Maggie MacCluskie, U.S. National Park Service (kkielland@alaska.edu)  

 

Dall/Thinhorn Sheep 
o Judy Putera, AK National Park Service (judy_putera@nps.gov) 
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 
o Jesika Reimer, AK Natural Heritage Program (jpreimer@uaa.alaska.edu)  
o Mark Bertram, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (mark_bertram@fws.gov)  
o Troy Hegel, Environment Yukon (troy.hegel@gov.yk.ca) 
o Eric Wald, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (eric_wald@fws.gov) 
o David Payer, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (david_payer@fws.gov) 
o Jim Lawler, AK National Park Service (jim_lawler@nps.gov) 
o Bill Jex, B.C. Government (Bill.Jex@gov.bc.ca) 
o Maggie MacCluskie, U.S. National Park Service (kkielland@alaska.edu)  
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Beaver 
o Jesika Reimer, AK Natural Heritage Program (jpreimer@uaa.alaska.edu)  
o Brian Slough, private consultant, Yukon (slough@northwestel.net) 
o Mark Bertram, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (mark_bertram@fws.gov)  
o Diwakar Vadapalli, University of Alaska Anchorage (diwakarvk@uaa.alaska.edu) 
o Lauren Fritz, University of Alaska Anchorage (laurenhfritz@gmail.com)  
o Mike Spindler, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (mark_spindler@fws.gov)  
o Marcus Geist, AK Natural Heritage Program (mageist@uaa.alaska.edu)  
o Tom Jung, Environment Yukon (tom.jung@gov.yk.ca)  

 

Old-Forest Birds: Boreal Chickadee (BOCH), Brown Creeper (BRCR), Pine Grosbeak (PIGR), White-Winged 
Crossbill (WWCR), and Swainson's Thrush (SWTH) 

o Steve Matsuoka, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (steve_matsuoka@fws.gov)  
o Pamela Sinclair, Environment & Climate Change Canada (pam.sinclair@ec.gc.ca)  
o Diana Stralberg, University of Alberta (stralber@ualberta.ca) 

 

Rusty Blackbird 
o Steve Matsuoka, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (steve_matsuoka@fws.gov)  
o Pamela Sinclair, Environment Canada (pam.sinclair@ec.gc.ca)  
o Diana Stralberg, University of Alberta (stralber@ualberta.ca) 

 

Guild of waterfowl: Trumpeter Swan (TRUS), Lesser Scaup (LESC) and White-Winged Scoter (WWSC) 
o Jamie Kenyon, Ducks Unlimited Canada (j_kenyon@ducks.ca)  
o Stuart Slattery, Ducks Unlimited Canada (s_slattery@ducks.ca) 
o Bob Platte, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (bob_platte@fws.gov) 
o Sean Boyd, Canadian Wildlife Service (Sean.Boyd@ec.gc.ca) 
o Margaret Campbell, Canadian Wildlife Service (margaret.campbell@ec.gc.ca) 
o Tim Bowman, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (tim_bowman@fws.gov) 
o Brad Shults, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (Bradley_shults@fws.gov) 
o Debbie Groves, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (Debbie_groves@fws.gov) 
o Judy Putera, AK National Park Service (judy_putera@nps.gov) 
o Jim Hawkings, Retired from Canadian Wildlife Service (hawkings@northwestel.net) 
o Christopher Latty, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (christopher_latty@fws.gov) 
o Nikki Guldager, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (nikki_guldager@fws.gov) 
o Andre Breault, Canadian Wildlife Service (andre.breault@ec.gc.ca) 
o Mark Lindberg, University of Alaska Fairbanks (mslindberg@uaf.edu) 
o John Haddix, Fort Wainwright Military Base (john.a.haddix.civ@mail.mil) 
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Broad Whitefish 
o Leah Kenney, AK Natural Heritage Program (lakenney@uaa.alaska.edu) 
o Al von Finster, Retired from Environment Yukon (al.von.finster@gmail.com) 
o Jeff Adams, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (jeff_adams@fws.gov) 
o Oliver Barker, Environment Yukon (oliver.barker@gov.yk.ca)  
o Randy Brown, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (randy_j_brown@fws.gov)  
o Patrick Milligan, Borealis Consulting, Yukon (milligan.p.k@klondiker.com)  
o Nicholas de Graff, CanicaNicholas Consulting, Yukon (trout@northwestel.net) 
o Aaron Foos, Environment Yukon (aaron.foos@gov.yk.ca)  
o Heather Milligan, Environment Yukon (heather.milligan@gov.yk.ca)  
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 

 

Chinook Salmon 
o Leah Kenney, AK Natural Heritage Program (lakenney@uaa.alaska.edu) 
o Al von Finster, Retired from Environment Yukon (al.von.finster@gmail.com) 
o Jeff Adams, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (jeff_adams@fws.gov) 
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 
o Patrick Milligan, Borealis Consulting, Yukon (milligan.p.k@klondiker.com)  
o Nicholas de Graff, CanicaNicholas Consulting, Yukon (trout@northwestel.net) 
o Trix Tanner, Fisheries and Oceans Canada (trix.tanner@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
o Ian Boyce, Fisheries and Oceans Canada (ian.boyce@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
o Nathan Miller, Environment Yukon (nathan.miller@gov.yt.ca) 

 

Chum Salmon 
o Leah Kenney, AK Natural Heritage Program (lakenney@uaa.alaska.edu) 
o Al von Finster, Retired from Environment Yukon (al.von.finster@gmail.com) 
o Jeff Adams, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (jeff_adams@fws.gov) 
o Mark Connor, Taku River Tlingit First Nation (myuconnor@gmail.com) 
o Patrick Milligan, Borealis Consulting, Yukon (milligan.p.k@klondiker.com)  
o Nicholas de Graff, CanicaNicholas Consulting, Yukon (trout@northwestel.net) 
o Trix Tanner, Fisheries and Oceans Canada (trix.tanner@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
o Ian Boyce, Fisheries and Oceans Canada (ian.boyce@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) 
o Nathan Miller, Environment Yukon (nathan.miller@gov.yt.ca) 
o Sean Collins, Fisheries and Oceans Canada (sean.collins@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)  
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